CCLLMM11661122PP22002222FF--AATT  DDeevviiccee
苏
州
和
朝
易
15
96

A2 0.50 ± 0.1
A3 2.20 ± 0.1
Part Number System
CLM 1612 P 20 22F - AT
Code
Rated Current (22A)
Operation Voltage (20V)
Company Symbol
Device Size (L: 0.16", W: 0.12")
Current Limiting Module
Environmental Specifications
Storage Temperature 0~35ºC,≦70%RH
Shelf life: 1 year
Operating Temperature -10ºC to +65 ºC
Hot Passive Aging
100±5ºC, 250 hours
No structural damage and functional failure
Humidity Aging
60ºC±2ºC, 90~95%R.H. 250 hours
No structural damage and functional failure
Cold Passive Aging
-20±3ºC, 500 hours
No structural damage and functional failure
Board and Solder Layout Recommend (mm)
Material Glass Epoxy PCB
Base Thickness 0.6mm
Copper Thickness 0.07mm
Covered Wire AWG14
A1 1.20 ± 0.1  B1 1.20 ± 0.1
A2 1.55 ± 0.1  B2 1.60 ± 0.1
A3 2.40 ± 0.1  B3 1.55 ± 0.1
   B4 0.90 ± 0.1
   B5 1.55 ± 0.1
Note: The dimension is a recommendation and not guaranteed value. Please
confirm it with your actual product and design guideline for verification.
Part Marking System
    P □□
 □□
Operation Voltage
Rated Current
Company Symbol
苏
州
和
朝
易
15
96
23
41
90
6
CCLLMM11661122PP22002222FF--AATT  DDeevviiccee
新竹市科學工業園區工業東四路 24-1 號   No. 24-1 Industry E. Rd. IV, Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan.
TEL: +886-3-5643931   FAX: +886-3-5644624   http://www.pttc.com.tw
 Page: 6 of 6 2025/7/15 Revision: A
Soldering Parameters
Average Ramp-Up Rate (Tsmax to TP) 3ºC/second max.
Preheat
  -Temperature Min (Tsmin)
  -Temperature Max (Tsmax)
  -Time (Tsmin to Tsmax)
150ºC
200ºC
60-120 seconds
Time maintained above:
  -Temperature (TL)
  -Time (tL)
217ºC
60-105 seconds
Peak Temperature (TP) 255ºC
Time within 5ºC of actual Peak